X Alex Javorik
ENERGY Vice President, EngineeringP.O. Box 968, Mail Drop PE20
Richland, WA 99352-0968J NORTHW EST Ph. 509-377-8555 F. 509-377-4317
February 6, 2014
G02-14-017 10 CFR 50.55a
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
ATTN: Document Control Desk

Page 1 of 5
10 CFR 50.55a Request Number 31S1-1 4
Proposed Alternative
In Accordance with 10 CFR 50.55a(a)(3)(i)
--Alternative Provides Acceptable Level of Quality and Safety--
1. ASME Code Component(s) Affected
The components in the following table are affected by this request.
Table 1
Identification Code Item
Number Description Category Number
N1-0 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 0 Deg B-D B3.90
N1 -0-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 0 Deg B-D B3.1 00
N1 -180 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 180 Deg B-D B3.90
N1 -1 80-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 180 Deg B-D B3.100
N2-30 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 30 Deg B-D B3.90
N2-30-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 30 Deg B-D B3.100
N2-60 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 60 Deg B-D B3.90
N2-60-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 60 Deg B-D B3.100
N2-90 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 90 Deg B-D B3.90
N2-90-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 90 Deg B-D B3.100
N2-120 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 120 Deg B-D B3.90
N2-120-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 120 Deg B-D B3.100
N2-150 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 150 Deg B-D B3.90
N2-150-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 150 Deg B-D B3.100
N2-210 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 210 Deg B-D B3.90
N2-210-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 210 Deg B-D B3.100
N2-240 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 240 Deg B-D B3.90
N2-240-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 240 Deg B-D B3.100
N2-270 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 270 Deg B-D B3.90
N2-270-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 270 Deg B-D B3.100
N2-300 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 300 Deg B-D B3.90
N2-300-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 300 Deg B-D B3.100
N2-330 RRC NOZZLE TO VESSEL WELD @ 330 Deg B-D B3.90
N2-330-IR RRC NOZZLE INNER RADIUS @ 330 Deg B-D B3.100
RRC Reactor Recirculation
2. Applicable Code Edition and Addenda
Columbia Generating Station (Columbia) ASME Section Xl Code is the 2001 Edition through the
2003 Addenda (Reference 3). Additionally, for ultrasonic examinations, Section Xl, Appendix